USER MANUAL
www.effilux.com1/10USER MANUAL EFFI-LINE3_V1.0.2022
GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION
Thank you for purchasing an Effilux’s product. To ensure proper use of the product, please read this User manual before use and
keep it for your future reference. Any improper use voids the warranty. This product is an LED light used for machine vision and
industrial inspection. Do not use the product for other applications, and be sure to follow the instructions below.
Datasheets and drawings in PDF and/or CAD can be downloaded from the Effilux website: www.effilux.com
The label(s) on the product always indicate(s) the reference, the power consumption and the serial number of the product. Be sure

Do not inverse electrical polarity - check your connections and the conventions. The product packaging must be removed before use.
www.effilux.com2/10USER MANUAL EFFI-LINE3_V1.0.2022
PART NUMBER KEY
Standard version
*YY = Type of outlet UK, CH, EU, US, ...
EFFI-LINE3 - XXX - ZZZ - ... - ...
Optical
Length [mm]
Wavelength
[nm]
Optical options Electronics Options
200 465
(Blue)
POL
(Polarizer)
SWxxxxxx (Customized software)
300 625
(Red)
NPN (NPN trigger on Pin/Wire 4)
... All 100mm 850
(Infrared)
FL1-LXX* (Flying leads - 1 input)
2900 000
(White)
FL2-LXX* (Flying leads - 2 inputs)
*XX=Length in m [2 / 5 / 10]
IP67 version
EFFI-LINE3 - IP67 - XXX - ZZZ
 ▪ The IP67 does not affect the mechanical dimensions.
 ▪ All the options and versions are compatible with the IP67 version.
 ▪ Exemple: IP67 version combined with POWER and BACKLIGHT version -> EFFI-LINE3-BL-IP67-WTR-XXX-ZZZ-PWR.
EFFI-LINE3 - WTR - XXX - ZZZ - PWR
POWER version with watercooling
 ▪ The POWER version allows to multiply by 3 the optical power.
 ▪ Due to thermal considerations, it is necessary to provide watercooling (-WTR) by adding anti-drip connectors on each side.
 ▪ All the options and versions are compatible with POWER version.
BACKLIGHT version
EFFI-LINE3 - BL - XXX - ZZZ
 ▪ The BACKLIGHT version has an enhanced uniformity which is neccesary for most backlight applications.
 ▪ All the options and versions are compatible with BACKLIGHT version
 ▪ Optical specifications in Annex page 9 to 11.
Additional versions
EXTENSION CABLES
2 meters: EFFC-CAB-M12-FM-5-D-L2
5 meters: EFFC-CAB-M12-FM-5-D-L5
10 meters: EFFC-CAB-M12-FM-5-D-L10
FASTENERS T-Nut Kit: EFFV-BOLT-0011
Pivot joint Kit: EFFM-1-0002
CAMERA FILTERS EFFO-FLR-...
AVAILABLE ACCESSORIES
www.effilux.com3/10USER MANUAL EFFI-LINE3_V1.0.2022
How to connect the EFFI-LINE3 ?
Power Supply
The consumption values are maximum values, the exact power consumption of the product is always indicated on the product label.
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION - STD CONNECTOR CONFIGURATION
Power Supply Voltage 24V DC +10%/-0
Connector(s)
(Depending on the power
consumption - See page 6)
M12 Power (T-Coded) - (See wiring layout page 6)
4 pins at the end of a 500 mm cable length
Flying leads 1 - 1 power input - (See wiring layout page 6)
XX m long, section 2.5 mm²
Flying leads 2 - 2 power inputs - (See wiring layout page 6)
XX m long, section 2.5 mm² x2
Average Power Consumption
Standard version
(Cable not included in the
calculation)
IR 850 nm Red 625 nm Blue 465 nm White 5500K
Max. 8W per 100 mm Max. 10W per 100 mm Max. 12W per 100 mm Max. 12W per 100 mm
Analog Intensity Control (AIC)